BUREAU HASTINGS PARK OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JUL 579 JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: ITO (MASA) MRS. ICHISABURO
HOME ADDRESS: 3837-51st Are. West, Vanocuver, B. C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 05848 (* ** SEX: Femal AGE:43
OCCUPATION: Howevers
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: 5-16
MARRIED?Yee
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Tehtesbure
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 3837-51et Are. West, Vencouver, B. C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Akira (M); Tamoteh (M); Masara (M);
Atsuke (F); Myake (F); Motomu (M).
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 3837 5let Ave. West, Vancouver, B. C.
AGE OF CHILDREN: 15 - 12 - 10 - 8 - 6 - 4
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Mone
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Mone
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Mone
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Mone
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Mone 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS Mone 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). Mone
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Mone 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS Mone 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) Mone 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) Mone
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS. Jone 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). None 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable). None 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed). None
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Mone 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS Mone 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) Mone 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) Mone

8.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: NONE				
	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: NONE				
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN				
	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED				
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 3837 West 51st Ave., Vancouver, B. C.				
	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mrs. Burns, 800 Block, West 51st St., Vancouver, B. C.				
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Monthly				
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None				
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) Nove				
,	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None				
1	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Contents for four-room bungalow at 3837 West 51st Me., Vancouver, B. C.				
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. [1000]				

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF

OTHERS		ER CLAIMS ON PRO	OPERTY IN POSSESSION
			med and if so, to whom)
eould to collect		ild appreciate if w	would do all we possi
7. BONDS, DEBENTU	RES, SHARES, S	STOCKS OR OTHER S	ECURITIES (State whereal
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: 9. LIFE INSURANCE:			
IO. INTEREST IN ANY	ESTATES OR T		
II. SAFETY DEPOSIT	BOX		
LIABILITIES: 1. PERSONAL DEBTS		None	
2. TRADE DEBTS:		None	
REMARKS:		None	
I certify that the abo	ve information is	true and complete and British Columbia and so April	fully discloses all my proper ets forth all my liabilities

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE July 26, 1943.
Our File No	
Full Name	in Block Letters)
Registration Noosaka	Male - Female Age May 28, 1896 (Check)
Former Address Coltic Cannery, Ebur	
3837_5lat. Ave., Wes	t Vancouver, B.C.
Date Evacuated Sept. 4, 19/2	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Present Address Lence Greek;	Slocen, B.C.
Married - Single (Check)	Name of Wife
	Name of Husband Ichisaburo #05861
Names of Children under 16	Name of Father HASEGAWA, Kilmsoro (Japan)
	ee husbands sheet.
Requested by	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information	

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 589

November 6, 1947.

Ret ITO, Masa (Mrs. Ichisaburo) Reg. No. 05848

Mrs. Masa Ito was the wife of a gardener employed by Mr. W. H. Malkin. She lived with her husband and six children in a four room bungalow at 3837 West 51st Ave., Vancouver. The owner of this house was Mrs. Burns, 3800 Block, West 51st Ave., Vancouver.

In her declaration made on April 4, 1942, Mrs. Ito listed "contents for four-room bungalow at 3837 West 51st Ave.", without giving any further details. She was evacuated September 4, 1942. On April 1, 1943, we wrote Mrs. Ito that our investigators were informed that she had sold or otherwise disposed of her chattels with the exception of one old dresser without drawers, one old stove and one homemade table in the basement and of practically no value. We asked her if these were all her chattels remaining in the restricted area of British Columbia requiring our protection. We had no reply. The file reveals no further action about these articles.

On April 4, 1942 Mrs. Ito stated that Rikizo Yoneyamo (file no. 6976) owed her \$400.00 and asked our assistance in collecting it. On November 5, 1943 we advised her that we had submitted the above claim to Yoneyama for payment and that he had disputed it. He requested the address of Mr. and Mrs. Ito in order to write them personally. We gave him their address and advised Mr. and Mrs. Ito of our action. Again, on April 11, 1944, we forwarded the address of Yoneyama to Mr. and Mrs. Ito in case he had not written to them. We asked them to advise us if a settlement had been arrived at, but nothing was heard from them.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on hand.

vember 7. 1947.

vi

April 1, 1943. Mrs. Ichisaburo (Masa) ITO, Registration No. 05848, Slocan Extension, B. C. Dear Madams In your registration with the Custodian you declared furnishing for 4 rooms at 3837 West Slat Street. Our investigators were informed that you had sold or otherwise disposed of your chattels with the exception of-1 Old Dresser without drawers, 1 Old Stove 1 Homeande Table in the basement and of practically no value. If this is correct, we assume that you have no other chattels remaining in the restricted area of British Columbia requiring our protection. In this event, please sign and return the attached copy of this letter for our record. Your prompt reply is requested. Yours truly, Geo. B. Spain, Protection Department. GBS: IF

1.00多次是每个2000年度 March March 12 Les Concerer THE CONTONIAN The C.Z. Promplet BERINE LAPANESE SECTION

Decre Lis - Ref. 1 6 1842 Jano france of the 10 min moderately with respondence of the said dent generally 200 percent Brank Lind for millioner 26 38 37 - 2 51 st ave through the Constaint & Landy Elitals Fell & How hours, glace and been able to rent some of the town only moderne 17/12 miles de la contra solved Steven

All decements the second Character January Caracter States and Caracter The man of the later with and made me Let and england And the second of the second o Let Jan De Let Jan Let A A A A CONTRACT OF THE STATE O

1120 9 Junk 112-11 description of whomes the will design the way is alone with the , and of had the merces o I would appreciated any beautions you and gove me lew case mether, me premer, my desidence and all (2) Longertie, 7 cg am fee-Handen Janes.

(Miss) Elystelland.

(Miss) Elystelland. 6976) 5691

November 5th, 1943.

Mr. and Mrs. Totalsebure 170, Reg. Mos. 05861 and 05848, Sloven, B.C.

Dear Sir and Bedant

8400.00 - RIKIZO TONEYANA

We submitted the above claim to TONEYAKA for payment and he has replied as follows:

TAS for the 3400.00 claim from Ers. Ichisaburo Ito, I was very clarmed with the sum. As for as this matter is concerned there should be a clear understanding between my friend, Mr. Ito and my-understanding between my friend, Mr. Ito personally my I would like to ask Mr. Ito personally my two-understanding mas made by Mrs. Ito; therefore, will this claim was made by Mrs. Ito; therefore, will you kindly forward me their address?

Accordingly, we have forwarded to him your address and shall leave the natter to be settled between yourselves and YONSYAMA. In the meantime we shall take no further action.

Yours truly,

B. R. Dusenbury, Claims Department.